Category |Bib Name License Club Team Category |Age [Total Omnium Points [Place
55+ 158 KEITH KETTERER 48434|Amgen-UBS Elite Masters Amgen-UBS Elite Masters 2] 55 21 1
55+ 380 RICKY SHORTS 52251|Velo Allegro 0 3 56 9 2
55+ 382 EGUEGE POYRENA 177283 CA Pools Racing CA Pools/DeWalt 3] 56 8 3
55+ 379 LIONEL SPACE 197647 |Strada Racing Club 0 3 56 8 4
55+ 384 JACK BRIGGS 4835|Century Road Club Associatio 0 3 57 6 5
55+ 377 LEO PETTUS 219074|0CW/Paramount Racing 0 5 61 2 6
Category [Bib Name License Club Team Category |Age [Total Omnium Points Place
1/2/3 164 ERIC BARALEV 189665 ucCl 15 1
1/2/3 159 RAHSAAN BAHATI 116625 ucl 12 2
1/2/3 163 BRENT KAY 123777 |Unattached 0 1| 48 10 3
1/2/3 151 DANNY HEELEY 247147|VRC NOW-MS Society 1| 19 10 4
1/2/3 161 COLT PETERSON 287772 |Bike Religion 0 1| 18 2 5
1/2/3 1 TARA WHITTEN CAN19800713 2 6
1/2/3 158 KEITH KETTERER 48434 Amgen-UBS Elite Masters Amgen-UBS Elite Masters 2| 55 7
1/2/3 157 ANTHONY CANEVARI 19861207 8
1/2/3 153 ALLEN VUGRINCIC 157409(Momentum Coaching Croup 0 1] 39 9
1/2/3 162 BOBBY UNVERZAGT 253787|South Bay Wheelmen South Bay Wheelmen 3| 16 10
1/2/3 152 ADAM MASTERS 256750|VRC NOW-MS Society 3 23 11
1/2/3 166 JOHN RONDASH 52283 (8th Wonder Cycling Team Helen's 2| 46 0

1/2/3 156 JOHN ALLEN 1414|Team Velocity Team Velocity 21 40 0

1/2/3 155 WILSON BLAS 275162 |South Bay Wheelmen South Bay Wheelmen 3 35 0
Category [Bib Name License Club Team Category [Age |Total Omnium Points Place
W 1/2/3 5 TARA MCCORMICK 229993 |Lightning Velo Cal-Pacific Export Packers / L 3 15 19 1
W 1/2/3 8 HANAN ALVES-HYDE 234966|Peanut Butter & Co. TWENTY|Proman Hit Squad 2] 25 17 2
W 1/2/3 2 SHANE ELLIS 196668 Team Hammer Nutrition 0 3 38 5 3
W 1/2/3 3 CJ BOYENGER 66367|Team Hammer Nutrition 0 2| 46 4 4
W 1/2/3 7 TARA UNVERZAGT 255337|South Bay Wheelmen South Bay Wheelmen 3| 47 3 5
Category |Bib Name License Club Team Category |Age |Total Omnium Points [Place
45+ 165 JOHN WALSH 37101|Amgen-UBS Elite Masters 0 1 47 17 1
45+ 166 JOHN RONDASH 52283|8th Wonder Cycling Team Helen's 2| 46 17 2
45+ 56 RICHARD GIORDANO 274800|Strada Racing Club Strada Racing Club Team 5( 45 10 3
45+ 53 SETH DAVIDSON 216205|Big Orange Cycling Big Orange Cycling 5 47 6 4
45+ 61 SCOTT LELIEUR 205313|Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAAPAA / RE/MAX 4| 45 2 5
45+ 51 MARK NEUMANN 256387|lronfly ironfly 4| 49 2 6
45+ 55 GAVIN SCHOLLE 60757 0 0 2| 46 0

45+ 63 GREG RALSTON 29068 |Unattached 0 5 53 0
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1 TEAM SPRINT
TEAM SPRINT
TEAM SPRINT
2 TEAM SPRINT
TEAM SPRINT
TEAM SPRINT

1 TEAM SPRINT
TEAM SPRINT

1 TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT

2 TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT
TEAM PURSUIT
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NAME BIB
DAN REBACK

TC VALENTINE

VIC MCQUAIDE

PHILIP WATFORD

JOSEPH PATTERSON

QUINN HATFIELD

SHANE ELLIS
CJ BOYENGER

JOHN WALSH
SETH DAVIDSON
MARK NEWMANN
DANNY HEELEY
JONATHAN DAVY
MICHAEL SOJKA
HENRIE COUDERC
KEVIN PHILLIPS

544
545
115
380
499
494

399
484

393
391
386
485
490
491
543
542

TIME
52.69

52.84

39.75

04:57.38

05:05.57

LIC

CLUB/TEAM
141562 CA Pools Racing
41749 Alliance Cycling Team
256239

280302 Southwest Bikes Cycling Club

264494 Herbalife LaGrange
273985 Herbalife LaGrange

196668 Team Hammer Nutrition
66367 Team Hammer Nutrition

37101 Amgen-UBS Elite Masters

216205 Big Orange Cycling
256387 lronfly
247147 VRC
154991 Ironfly
287751 Ironfly
7915 Ironfly
28056 Ironfly

TEAM
CA Pools/DeWalt
Motortabs Cycling Team

Herbalife LaGrange
Herbalife LaGrange

Big Orange Cycling
ironfly

NOW-MS Society
ironfly

ironfly

ironfly
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FLYING 200M
FLYING 200M
FLYING 200M
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NAME BIB
TRAVIS SMITH

TJ MATHIESON
STEPHEN COSSETTE
JON LINCHITZ

ALLEN VUGRINCIC
GIOVANNI REY

DAN REBACK
JONATHAN DAVY
WILSON BLAS

DOUG ACHTZEH

TC VALENTINE
RICHARD GIORDANO
JOSEPH PATTERSON
MICHAEL MCCUE
CARLOS GARCIA
LIONEL SPACE

VIC MCQUAIDE
JUSTIN DILLON
RICKY SHORTS
JAMES KLOSS
KIERON MENZIES
CHRISTOPHER REED
LEO PETTUS

GAVIN SCHOLLE
ERIC RICHARDSON
BRET SEHORN
GERALD AGNEW
BARNIE FEIGENBAUM

TARA WHITTEN

CJ BOYENGER
SHANE ELLIS

DIANA ALLEN
BONNIE WOODBURY

388
381
489
488
498
107
544
490
117
378
545
539
499
106
114
538
115
549
111
389
113
540
382
497
487
395
541
392

383
484
399
109
394

TIME LIC CLUB/TEAM
10.81 267955 Momentum Coaching Croup
11.1 132188 Momentum Coaching Croup

11.11 CAN19890703

11.15 279812 Affinity Cycles

11.71 157409 Momentum Coaching Croup
11.8 119180 LTO Velo

11.85 141562 CA Pools Racing

12.22 154991 Ironfly

12.43 275162 South Bay Wheelmen

12.53 107912 Team Velocity

12.57 41749 Alliance Cycling Team

12.67 274800 Strada Racing Club

12.71 264494 Herbalife LaGrange

12.84 243297 San Diego Bicycle Club

12.86 188426 South Bay Wheelmen

13.04 197647 Strada Racing Club

13.04 256239

13.11 299310

13.25 52251 Velo Allegro

13.34 46898 Velo Avanti Cycling Team
13.6 302326 Unattached

13.74 288208 South Bay Wheelmen

13.88 219074 OCW/Paramount Racing

13.93 60757

14.17 209072 South Bay Wheelmen
14.9 88190 South Bay Wheelmen

15.22 299650 Unattached

15.56 48063 Ironfly

12.85 CAN19800713

13.62 66367 Team Hammer Nutrition
13.98 196668 Team Hammer Nutrition
15.19 208288 Pull Thru Racing

15.7 279239 Unattached

TEAM
Momentum Coaching Group
Momentum Coaching Group

Black Dog Pro Cycling
CA Pools/DeWalt

ironfly

South Bay Wheelmen
Team Velocity
Motortabs Cycling Team
Strada Racing Club Team
Herbalife LaGrange
ACQUA AL 2/SDBC
South Bay Wheelmen

South Bay Wheelmen

ironfly

Pull Thru Racing
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23
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39
56

56
71
29
35
61
46
49
50
63
66

46
38
27
67
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1 500M

2 500M

3 500M

4 500M

5 500M

6 500M

7 500M

8 500M

9 500M

10 500M
11 500M
12 500M
13 500M
14 500M
15 500M
16 500M
17 500M
18 500M
19 500M
20 500M
21 500M
22 500M
23 500M
24 500M
25 500M
26 500M

1 500M
2 500M
3 500M
4 500M
5 500M
6 500M
7 500M

GENDER
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NAME BIB
PHILLIP WATFORD
GIOVANNI REY

JAY WOLKOFF

STEVE SAUELSON
LIONEL SPACE
MICHAEL MCCUE

VIC MCQUAIDE
ARAM GOGANIAN
RICHARD GIORDANO
ALEX ACKEL

KYLE TORRES

RICKY SHORTS
JAMES KLOSS

SCOTT LIPE

KIERON MENZIES
CHRISTOPHER REED
JERRY MCDONALD
JOHN MCQUAIDE
CARLOS GARCIA

LEO PETTUS
AUGUSTO SARMIENTO
ERIC RICHARDSON
GERALD AGNEW
BARNIE FEIGENBAUM
DANIEL WILLETT
ALLEN VUGRINCIC

TARA WHITTEN

CJ BOYENGER
SHANE ELLIS

MARY SAGUINI
DIANA ALLEN
BONNIE WOODBURY
DEB HOFFMAN

380
107
396
495
538
106
115
493
539
387
385
111
389
547
113
540
384
116
114
382
390
487
541
392
108
498

383
484
399
397
109
394
548

TIME

DNS

LIC CLUB/TEAM

35.74 280302 Southwest Bikes Cycling Club
35.92 119180 LTO Velo
36.18 38811 Radsport Cycling Team
37.07 209614 South Bay Wheelmen
38.44 197647 Strada Racing Club
38.59 243297 San Diego Bicycle Club
38.71 256239
38.83 160426 Predator Cycling
39.05 274800 Strada Racing Club

39.2 290048 Velo Avanti Cycling Team
39.22 264918 Team Velosport Club
39.44 52251 Velo Allegro
39.83 46898 Velo Avanti Cycling Team
40.19 113607
40.48 302326 Unattached
40.85 288208 South Bay Wheelmen
41.43 292973 Surf City Cyclery
42.03 259732 San Diego Cyclo Vets
42.07 188426 South Bay Wheelmen
42.21 219074 OCW/Paramount Racing
42.95 271150 VRC
43.68 209072 South Bay Wheelmen
44.12 299650 Unattached
44.57 48063 Ironfly

46.4 254433 San Diego Bicycle Club

157409 Momentum Coaching Croup

37.49 CAN19800713

39.94 66367 Team Hammer Nutrition
39.95 196668 Team Hammer Nutrition
42.95 171456 Lightning Velo

43.71 208288 Pull Thru Racing

46.03 279239 Unattached

46.53 307956 Unattached

TEAM
Black Dog Pro Cycling
Pinnaclife Cycling Team

South Bay Wheelmen

ACQUA AL 2/SDBC

Strada Racing Club Team

Sho-air/Sonance

South Bay Wheelmen
Surf City Cyclery

South Bay Wheelmen

NOW-MS Society

ironfly
ACQUA AL 2/SDBC

Pull Thru Racing

0

TRACK CAT AGE

w w w weEr b

= 0,0 b oowds oo un w w v v b

A D bW WwWwN

32
35
52
55
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25
45
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16
56
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46
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27
67
42
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12 3000M
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1000M
1000M
1000M
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NAME BIB
John Allen
Kevin Phillips
John Walsh
Kyle Torres
Mark Ulrich
Mark Neumann
Gio Rey

Scott Lipe

Seth Davidson
Henri Couderc
Doug Northcott
Kieron Menzies

Tara Whitten

Kevin Phillips
Gio Rey

Aran Goganian
Jay Wolkoff
Jonathan Davy
Michael Sojka
Justin Dillon
Scott Lipe

Arden Arindaeng
Alex Ackel
Kieron Menzies
Christopher Reed
Henri Couderc
Will Chesebro
Carlos Garcia
Eric Richardson

Jay Wolcoff
Gio Rey

Tom Peterson
Michael McCue
Jerry McDonald
Seth Davidson
Carlos Garcia
John McGuarde
Gerald Agnew
Eric Richardson
BARNIE FEIGENBAUM

486
542
393
385
379
386
107
547
391
543
546
113

383

542
107
493
396
490
491
549
547
496
387
113
540
543
398
114
487

396
107
112
106
384
391
114
116
541
487
392

TIME LIC CLUB/TEAM
03:47.02 1414 Team Velocity
03:50.40 28056 Ironfly
03:53.88 37101 Amgen-UBS Elite Masters
03:56.30 264918 Team Velosport Club
04:02.19 288538
04:03.89 256387 Ironfly
04:06.31 119180 LTO Velo
04:11.29 113607
04:17.05 216205 Big Orange Cycling
04:18.00 7915 Ironfly
04:24.07 201250
04:39.39 302326 Unattached
03:40.89 CAN19800713

01:14.15 28056 Ironfly
01:14.88 119180 LTO Velo
01:15.47 160426 Predator Cycling
01:16.75 38811 Radsport Cycling Team
01:17.04 154991 Ironfly
01:17.86 287751 Ironfly
01:17.94 299310
01:20.06 113607
01:20.14 210190 Adobo Velo Fil-Am Cycling
01:20.23 290048 Velo Avanti Cycling Team
01:21.56 302326 Unattached
01:22.04 288208 South Bay Wheelmen
01:23.18 7915 Ironfly
01:23.40 271897 VRC

01:24.8 188426 South Bay Wheelmen
01:27.19 209072 South Bay Wheelmen
02:33.69 38811 Radsport Cycling Team
02:41.36 119180 LTO Velo
02:44.37 66480 Bike Religion
02:45.74 243297 San Diego Bicycle Club
02:46.56 292973 Surf City Cyclery
02:52.30 216205 Big Orange Cycling
02:56.54 188426 South Bay Wheelmen
02:59.18 259732 San Diego Cyclo Vets
03:03.53 299650 Unattached
03:07.09 209072 South Bay Wheelmen
03:07.69 48063 Ironfly

TEAM
Team Velocity

Sho-air/Sonance

ironfly
Black Dog Pro Cycling

Big Orange Cycling
ironfly

Black Dog Pro Cycling

Pinnaclife Cycling Team
ironfly
ironfly

ADOBO Velo Racing Team

South Bay Wheelmen
ironfly

NOW-MS Society
South Bay Wheelmen

Pinnaclife Cycling Team
Black Dog Pro Cycling

ACQUA AL 2/SDBC
Surf City Cyclery

Big Orange Cycling
South Bay Wheelmen

ironfly
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37
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49
35

47
43
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37
35
25
52
35
25

46
20
29
35
43
22
39
49

52
35
51
56
63
47
39
67
63
49
66
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1 2000M
2 2000M

1 4000M
2 4000M
3 4000M
4 4000M
5 4000M
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NAME BIB
DEB HOFFMAN
Bonnie Woodbury

Danny Heeley
JOSEPH PATTERSON
Justin Dillon

Seth Davidson
Alfred Nash

548
394

485
499
549
391
492

TIME
03:08.27
03:18.70

04:52.70
05:17.66
05:37.61
05:50.58
05:55.52

LIC

CLUB/TEAM
307956 Unattached
279239 Unattached

247147 VRC

264494 Herbalife LaGrange

299301

216205 Big Orange Cycling

141463 Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAA)

TEAM

NOW-MS Society
Herbalife LaGrange

Big Orange Cycling
PAA / RE/MAX

0
0

TRACK CAT AGE
4
4

42
67

19
23

47
46



45+ 52 AUGUSTO SARMIENTO 271150|VRC NOW-MS Society 41 53 0
45+ 60 REGGIE JONES 178640(Lightning Velo Lightning Velo 5 52 0
45+ 57 TOM PETERSON 66480|Bike Religion 0 3] 51 0
45+ 64 LANCE WOODBURY 249571 |Unattached 0 41 46 0
45+ 54 BRET SEHORN 88190(South Bay Wheelmen 0 41 50 0
45+ 62 GARY PRIDEAUX 47314 (Lightning Velo 0 3] 55 0
Bib Name Points Place
MADISON 184 ERIC BARALEV 18 1
MADISON 184 DANNY HEELEY 1
MADISON 181 COLT PETERSON 14 2
MADISON 181 COLLIN BERRY 2
MADISON 180 KEITH KETTERER 8 3
MADISON 180 JOHN WALSH 3
MADISON 183 JOHN BERGMAN 4, -4 LAPS 4
MADISON 183 EUGENE POYRENA 4




